

Ö
SLP(Crl.)No. 2616-2618 OF 2001
ITEM No.41

Court No.11

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2616-2618/2001

(From the final judgement and order dated 10/05/2000 in RN 2/99
and in CRLA 355/99, 356/99 and CRLA 701/00 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMRITLAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Bilowria, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Bandhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.B.S.Bilowria, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Bandhopdhyay, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file the relevant depositions particularly the depo-
sition of PW-2 to satisfy us that the acquitted accused were not actually known to the informa-
nt and therefore, they were not named in the F.I.R.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER